Faculty Senate Resolution 12.5.22 by Leila Hudson Resolution Endorsing Healthcare for the Meixner Family

Whereas Dr. Thomas Meixner was murdered while carrying out his work duties as a faculty member at the University of Arizona on October 5, 2022

Whereas Dr. Meixner's compensation-based family health care benefits were terminated by October 16, 2022

Whereas Mrs. Meixner had to leave the teaching profession in 2021 due to her health

We, the Faculty Senate of the University of Arizona, request that the President of the University of Arizona in cooperation with the Arizona Board of Regents, the University of Arizona Foundation and/or the Arizona Legislature solicit, procure or allocate from the general funds of the University, the University of Arizona Foundation, or through a budget line item of the legislature, sufficient funds to pay for the Meixner family's (Mrs. Meixner and her eligible dependent children) COBRA and retirement health care benefits until Mrs. Meixner becomes eligible for Medicare benefits and additionally for the premiums for necessary supplemental coverage to Medicare for Mrs. Meixner thereafter.